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Series 

PERSONAL PAPERS 

HAROLD E. WESSMAN PAPERS 

INVENTORY 

GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 

Jackson, Henry L. 
Mare Island Naval Shipyard 
Puget Sound Bridge & Drydock Co. (general) 
Puget Sound Bridge & Drydock Co. (nuclear) 
U.S. Atomic Energy Commission - Dean's Conference 
Washington State Congressional Delegation 

SPEECHES AND WRITINGS 

American Society of Civil Engineers 
General 
General 

SUBJECT FILES 

Bridges - Cairo 
Bridges - Historical Material 

Bridges - Marine Parkway, Triborough, Henry Hudson Parkway 
Consulting Work - Arlington Memorial Bridge 
Consulting Work - Columbia River Bridge 
Consulting Work - Delaware River Bridge 
Consulting Work - Miscellaneous 
Consulting Work - Muscatine Bridge 
Consulting Work - Northern Pacific Railroad 
Consulting Work - Quincy Memorial Strauss Trunnion 
Consulting Work - Strains and Stresses During Airplane Hangar 
Load Test 

Consulting Work - R.H. Thomson Freeway 
Teaching - Improvement of 
U.S. Atomic Energy Commission - Plowshare Symposium 

U.S.S. Albany Cruise 
U.S.S. Bennington Cruise 
U.S.S. Coral Sea Cruise 
U.S.S. Hancock Cruise 
U.S.S. Henley Cruise 
U.S.S. Nautilus Cruise 

'l't, I 
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Incl. 
Dates 

1957-67 
1956-65 
1961-64 
1959-60 

1956 
1958-67 

1930-48 
1925-53 
1953-65 

1927 
n.d. 

n. d. 
n.d. 
1929 
n.d. 

1929-45 
1937 
1967 
1928 

1945 
1967 
n.d. 

1964-65 

1955 
1963 
1961 
1954 
1949 
1958 
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HAROLD E. WESSMAN PAPERS 

INVENTORY 

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION. RESEARCH COMMITTEE 

Correspondence 

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS 

Correspondence; Miscellany 
Speeches and Writings 

;, [Reports; Ephemera; Correspondence 
· Reports; Ephemera; Correspondence 

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS. DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL 
MEMBERS COMMITTEE 

Correspondence 

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS. ENGINEERING EDUCATION 
COMMITTEE 

Correspondence 

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS. PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
COUNCIL 

Correspondence 
Correspondence; Minutes 
Correspondence; Minutes 

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS. SEATTLE CHAPTER 
Minutes 

AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION 
Subject Files 

George Westinghouse Award 

AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION. ATOMIC ENERGY 
EDUCATION COMMITTEE 

Correspondence 
Correspondence; Ephemera 

AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION. ENGINEERING COL-
LEGE ADMINISTRATIVE COUNCIL 

Correspondence; Minutes 
Minutes 

AMERICAN SOCIE1Y FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION. ENGINEERING COL-
LEGE ADMINISTRATIVE COUNCIL. EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Correspondence 

Incl. 
Dates 

1946-54 

1955-61 
1961 

1955-65 
1963-66 

1939-46 

1947 

1955-56 
1957 
1958 

n. d. 

1950-51 

1949-52 
1953-56 

n. d. 
n.d. 

n .d. 
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HAROLD E. WESSMAN PAPERS 

INVENTORY 

Series 

SUBGROUPS (continued) 

AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION. ENGINEERING COL-
LEGE ADMINISTRATIVE COUNCIL. MILITARY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE 

Correspondence 

AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION. ENGINEERING EDU-
CATION EVALUATION COMMITTEE 

Correspondence; Ephemera; Reports 
Correspondence; Minutes; Reports 

AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION. HONORARY MEMBER-
SHIP COMMITTEE 

Correspondence 

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE. SEATTLE. HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES DIVISION 
Ephemera; Reports 

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE. SEATTLE. MASS TRANS IT COMMITTEE 
Clippings; Ephemera; Miscellany 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH. 
Subject Files 

Visit to Mellon Institute, Carnegie, University of 
Pittsburgh 

NATIONAL SOCIETY OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS 
Ephemera 

SEATTLE. MAYOR. FIRE CHIEF SELECTION COMMITTEE 
Correspondence; Clippings; Minutes; Miscellany 

SEATTLE. MAYOR. GARBAGE AND REFUSE DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 
Reports (H.E.W. Department) 
Reports 
Reports; Financial Records; Correspondence 
Reports (Seattle. Public Works Department) 

Minutes; Correspondence; Reports; Speeches and Writings 
Clippings 
Clippings; Correspondence; Reports 
Subject Files 

Saphro, Inc. Proposed Reclamation Plant Report 
Transfer Station Plans 

SEATTLE. MUNICIPAL LEAGUE 
Ephemera 
Ephemera 

Incl. 
Dates 

n.d. 

1952-53 
1954-55 

1963-66 

1965-67 

1967 

9/16/65 

1964-65 

1963 

1963 
1963-64 

1964 
n.d. 

n.d. 
n.d. 
n.d. 

n. d. 
n.d. 

1963-64 
1963-64 
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HAROLD E. WESSMAN PAPERS 

INVENTORY 

SUBGROUPS (continued) 

SOCIETY FOR PROMOTION OF ENGINEERING EDUCATION. AIMS AND SCOPE 
OF ENGINEERING EDUCATION COMMITTEE 

Reports; Correspondence 

U. S. ARMY. TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL. BOARD OF VISITORS. 
Correspondence; Reports; Ephemera 
Correspondence; Ephemera; Financial Records 
Correspondence; Ephemera 

U. S. NAVY. ADVISORY BOARD ON EDUCATIONAL REQUIREMENTS 
Correspondence 
Subject Files 

1958 Meeting 
August 1959 Meeting 
March 1960 Meeting 
November 1960 Meeting 
July 1961 Meeting 

March 1962 Meeting 
November 1962 Meeting 
Sep.tember 1964 Meeting 

WASHINGTON. HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 
Subject Files 

SR 522 - Route Evaluation 

WASHINGTON. HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT. URBAN DESIGN TEAM 
Minutes 
Miscellaneous 

WASHINGTON. UNIVERSITY 
Subject Files 

Benson Hall 
Capital Construction Board 
City - University Coordinating Committee 
President's Budget Committee 
President's Executive Committee 
Regent's Advisory Committee on the President 
University Committee on New President 

WASHINGTON. UNIVERSITY. ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
Correspondence 
Subject Files 

College History 
Promotion, Tenure, Merit Increase Policies 
Visiting Committee 

Incl. 
Dates 

n. d. 

1959-60 
4/60-11/60 

1960-61 

1958-65 

12/58 
8/59 
3/60 

11/60 
7 /61 

3/62 
11/62 
9/64 

1968 

1967-68 
1967-68 

1967 
1966-69 
1967-69 
1949-55 
1952-53 
1951-52 
1956-57 

1968 

1953-6 7 
1961-64 
1965-66 
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HAROLD E. WESSMAN PAPERS 

INVENTORY 

Series 

SUBGROUPS (continued) 

WASHINGTON. UNIVERSITY. PARKING AND TRAFFIC COMMITTEE 

Correspgndence 
Minutes 

Financial Statements 
Reports 
Miscellany 
Subject Files 

Capital Construction Blue Prints 
Data about Garages 
Montlake Underpass 
Plaza Garage Underground 

"Wilbur Smith" Reports 
Summaries of Earlier Studies 

Traffic Regulations and Visitor Policy 

WASHINGTON. UNIVERSITY. URBAN RENEWAL AREA COORDINATOR 
Correspondence 
Minutes 
Miscellany 
Subject Files 

Agreement with City 
Development Plans 
Pacific Street Relocation 
Planning for SW Campus 
Real Estate 
R:cside11L ffxzit 5 -
Utilities 
Utilities Program 
Utilities Study 

Incl. 
Dates 

(?) 
1966-68 

(?) 
1965-67 

1968 

n.d. 
n. d. 

1965-66 
1962-69 
1964-65 
1960-66 

1961-67 

1968 
1968 
1968 

1967 
1968 
1968 

1967-68 
1968 
n.d. 
n.d. 
n.d. 
n.d. 


