

Harold E. Wessman papers

Inventory

# Accession No: 1162-001

Special Collections Division University of Washington Libraries Box 352900 Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900 USA (206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Guide to the Harold E. Wessman Papers. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link: <u>http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/WessmanHaroldEverettUA1162/</u>

Special Collections home page: http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/

Search Collection Guides: http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search

77.1 1162-70-3

#### HAROLD E. WESSMAN PAPERS

r F

# INVENTORY

<u>Box /</u> Folder #	Series	Incl. Dates
	PERSONAL PAPERS	
	GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE	
1- 1 2 3 4 5 6	Jackson, Henry L. Mare Island Naval Shipyard Puget Sound Bridge & Drydock Co. (general) Puget Sound Bridge & Drydock Co. (nuclear) U. S. Atomic Energy Commission - Dean's Conference Washington State Congressional Delegation	1957-67 1956-65 1961-64 1959-60 1956 1958-67
	SPEECHES AND WRITINGS	
7 8 9	American Society of Civil Engineers General General	1930–48 1925–53 1953–65
	SUBJECT FILES	
10 11	Bridges – Cairo Bridges – Historical Material	1927 n.d.
2- 1 2 3 4	Bridges - Marine Parkway, Triborough, Henry Hudson Parkway Consulting Work - Arlington Memorial Bridge Consulting Work - Columbia River Bridge Consulting Work - Delaware River Bridge	n.d. n.d. 1929 n.d.
5 6	Consulting Work - Miscellaneous Consulting Work - Muscatine Bridge	1929–45 1937
7 8 9	Consulting Work - Northern Pacific Railroad Consulting Work - Quincy Memorial Strauss Trunnion Consulting Work - Strains and Stresses During Airplane Hangar	1967 1928
10 a 6-	Load Test Consulting Work - R. H. Thomson Freeway Teaching - Improvement of	1945 1967 n.d.
11	U. S. Atomic Energy Commission - Plowshare Symposium	1964-65
3- 1 2 3 4	U.S.S. Albany Cruise U.S.S. Bennington Cruise U.S.S. Coral Sea Cruise U.S.S. Hancock Cruise	1955 1963 1961 1954
5	U.S.S. Henley Cruise U.S.S. Nautilus Cruise	1949 1958

#### HAROLD E. WESSMAN PAPERS

#### INVENTORY

Box / Folder #	Series	Incl. Dates
	SUBGROUPS	
	AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION. RESEARCH COMMITTEE	
3- 7	Correspondence	1946-54
	AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS	
8	Correspondence; Miscellany	1955-61
9 10	Speeches and Writings	1961 1955-65
11	Reports; Ephemera; Correspondence Reports; Ephemera; Correspondence	1963-66
	AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS. DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS COMMITTEE	
12	Correspondence	1939-46
	AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS. ENGINEERING EDUCATION COMMITTEE	
13	Correspondence	1947
	AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS. PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL	
4- 1	Correspondence	1955-56
2 3	Correspondence; Minutes	1957
3	Correspondence; Minutes	1958
	AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS. SEATTLE CHAPTER	
4	Minutes	n.d.
	AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION Subject Files	
5	George Westinghouse Award	1950-51
	AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION. ATOMIC ENERGY EDUCATION COMMITTEE	
6	Correspondence	1949-52
5-1	Correspondence; Ephemera	1953-56
	AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION. ENGINEERING COL- LEGE ADMINISTRATIVE COUNCIL	
2	Correspondence; Minutes	n.d.
3	Minutes	n.d.
	AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION. ENGINEERING COL-	
	LEGE ADMINISTRATIVE COUNCIL. EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE	_
4	Correspondence	n.d.

¥ .

5

#### HAROLD E. WESSMAN PAPERS

#### INVENTORY

Box / Folder #	Series	Incl. Dates
	SUBGROUPS (continued)	
5- 5	AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION. ENGINEERING COL- LEGE ADMINISTRATIVE COUNCIL. MILITARY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE Correspondence	n.d.
6 7	AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION. ENGINEERING EDU- CATION EVALUATION COMMITTEE Correspondence; Ephemera; Reports Correspondence; Minutes; Reports	1952–53 1954–55
6- 1	AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR ENGINEERING EDUCATION. HONORARY MEMBER- SHIP COMMITTEE Correspondence	1963-66
2	CHAMBER OF COMMERCE. SEATTLE. HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES DIVISION Ephemera; Reports	1965-67
3	CHAMBER OF COMMERCE. SEATTLE. MASS TRANSIT COMMITTEE Clippings; Ephemera; Miscellany	1967
4	NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH. Subject Files Visit to Mellon Institute, Carnegie, University of Pittsburgh	9/16/65
5	NATIONAL SOCIETY OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS Ephemera	1964-65
6	SEATTLE. MAYOR. FIRE CHIEF SELECTION COMMITTEE Correspondence; Clippings; Minutes; Miscellany	1963
7 8 9 10	SEATTLE. MAYOR. GARBAGE AND REFUSE DISPOSAL COMMITTEE Reports (H.E.W. Department) Reports Reports; Financial Records; Correspondence Reports (Seattle. Public Works Department)	1963 1963-64 1964 n.d.
7- 1 2 3	Minutes; Correspondence; Reports; Speeches and Writings Clippings Clippings; Correspondence; Reports	n.d. n.d. n.d.
4 5	Subject Files Saphro, Inc. Proposed Reclamation Plant Report Transfer Station Plans	n.d. n.d.
6 7	SEATTLE, MUNICIPAL LEAGUE Ephemera Ephemera	1963-64 1963-64

-

.

#### - 4 -

~

€"

. ·

#### HAROLD E. WESSMAN PAPERS

## INVENTORY

Box / Folde		Series	Incl. Dates
		SUBGROUPS (continued)	
7–	8	SOCIETY FOR PROMOTION OF ENGINEERING EDUCATION. AIMS AND SCOPE OF ENGINEERING EDUCATION COMMITTEE Reports; Correspondence	n.d.
8-	9 1 2	U. S. ARMY. TRANSPORTATION SCHOOL. BOARD OF VISITORS. Correspondence; Reports; Ephemera Correspondence; Ephemera; Financial Records Correspondence; Ephemera	1959-60 4/60-11/60 1960-61
	3	U. S. NAVY. ADVISORY BOARD ON EDUCATIONAL REQUIREMENTS Correspondence Subject Files	1958-65
	4 5	✓ December 1958 Meeting August 1959 Meeting	12/58 8/59
	6	March 1960 Meeting	3/60
	7	November 1960 Meeting	11/60
	8	July 1961 Meeting	7/61
9-	1	March 1962 Meeting	3/62
	2	November 1962 Meeting	11/62
	3	September 1964 Meeting	9/64
		WASHINGTON. HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT Subject Files	
	4	SR 522 - Route Evaluation	1968
		WASHINGTON. HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT. URBAN DESIGN TEAM	
	5	Minutes	1967-68
	6	Miscellaneous	1967-68
		WASHINGTON. UNIVERSITY Subject Files	
	7	Benson Hall	1967
10	8	Capital Construction Board	1966-69
10-		City - University Coordinating Committee	1967–69 1949–55
	2 3	President's Budget Committee President's Executive Committee	1949-55
	4	Regent's Advisory Committee on the President	1951-52
	5	University Committee on New President	1956-57
		WASHINGTON. UNIVERSITY. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	
	6	Correspondence	1968
	7	Subject Files	1059 67
	7 8	College History Promotion, Tenure, Merit Increase Policies	1953-67 1961-64
	9	Visiting Committee	1965-66
	-		

- 5 -

### HAROLD E. WESSMAN PAPERS

### INVENTORY

Box / Folder #	Series	Incl. Dates
	SUBGROUPS (continued)	
	WASHINGTON. UNIVERSITY. PARKING AND TRAFFIC COMMITTEE	
10-10 11	Correspondence Minutes	(?) 1966-68
11- 1 2 3	Financial Statements Reports Miscellany	(?) 1965–67 1968
4 5 6	Subject Files Capital Construction Blue Prints Data about Garages Montlake Underpass	n.d. n.d. 1965-66
7 8 9	Plaza Garage Underground "Wilbur Smith" Reports Summaries of Earlier Studies	1962-69 1964-65 1960-66
12- 1	Traffic Regulations and Visitor Policy	1961-67
2 3 4	WASHINGTON. UNIVERSITY. URBAN RENEWAL AREA COORDINATOR Correspondence Minutes Miscellany	1968 1968 1968
5 6 7	Subject Files Agreement with City Development Plans Pacific Street Relocation	1967 1968 1968
8 9 <del>10</del> 11 12 13	Planning for S W Campus Real Estate <del>Resident Unit 5</del> Utilities Utilities Program Utilities Study	1967-68 1968 n.d. n.d. n.d. n.d.

9 O

--**/**